COLLECTIVE NEGOTIATIONS AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
THE PENNSAUKEN BOARD OF EDUCATION
AND

- PENNSAUKEN SUPPORT STAFF ASSOCIATION
To June 30, 2012



Once ratified: note ratification dates at bottom and attach this to back of Current Agreement:
Contract Amendment

The PENNSAUKEN SUPPORT STAFF ASSOCIATION(Union) and the
PENNSAUKEN BOARD OF EDUCATION hereby agree to the following by way of
Amendment to the Current collective negotiations agreement between them regarding the

bargaining unit collective negotiations unit currently in place between the parties:

Extension and Compensation Deferral

Currently the above are parties to a Collective Bargaining Agreement which expires on
June 30, 2010.

j In exchange for the union and its unit membership’s agreeing to forego any salary
increases in the 2010-2011 school year including any claim of any kind for any salary or
compensation increases over and above the cutrent years level and agreement, the Board
of Education agrees to extend the current collective bargaining agreement for two (2)
years so as to freeze in place all of the agreements terms and conditions with this unit for
the current 2009 -2010 contract year for the 2010-2011 contract year. This will mean that
no increases of any kind will be paid or due to any member of this union for the 2010-
2011 year whether by agreement or practice. For the 2011-2012 school year the parties
agree that the terms and conditions shall remain the same in that following year except
that the unit members shall receive an aggregate of incredsé in base salary only for
that second year, and all other terms remain as in the current agreement unless the parties
agree otherwise and do so in writing. Distribution shall be as described on the following
page along with other terms described therein.

The parties hereby agree that this amendment once ratified by a vote of both parties
immediately effectuates a two-year extension of the current contract so that the effect of

this amendment is that the current agreement will now expire June 30, 2012.



Q Lu Sofar As erﬁm By law 715 THE WIEAT pf h

THE FaeTies 7HAT THIS EXTEHS 10N Avvio THE
@7 | M ToLy fHEALTH CHE DeDueT7eNs whicd TREE
/ frrrer 7L Hay A P Evcen 7
foe TRE NEGRTIATED EX TENSON |

3 THe S,fee/drfx)ﬁﬁdf AVO THE. BogeD will A7ELEE
70 fwu/bé A é/t/ﬂ/fmf ) KESTEES foor] _'
THRT LD #EMBES ahb 15 Luclrnirsy EMpPIaYED
Wit) BE Lar> OFF For THE R0/ - 207/ Sctoa) yene.

S e Ftrris Shht) MEEr AT Moratly Mpeecatle Dures
AP Tmes 7o AT TIHTE THE ppieAsES

. . T
wprnoua | YOIT HEEES

p@ Fra e 20/~ I002 Sehbol pEdR
% .



i/f/ sy 7
This agreement is hereby entered into and agreed to this day of ‘, 2010.
Contingent Agreement

This Memorandum of Tentative Agreement is without any legal or binding effect
unless and until ratified by the membership of the constituent bodies represented by each
of the negotiating teams below. However, all below hereby agree and bind themselves to
affirmatively recommend and to take all action necessary to work for the approval of this
memorandum by their respective constituent bodies.

For the Board of Education /j or the Union

RN et

_(é&,_;.,k%m it el ren
W% Oy

%W

05/11/10 .



